TROX Malaysia Sdn Bhd
20 Persiaran Bunga Tanjung 1,
Senawang Land Industrial Park,
70400 Seremban, Negeri Sembilan.
Telephone : (+6) 06 6788 188
Telefax  : (+6) 06 6788 288/388
Website  : http://www.troxapo.com
E-mail  : enquiry@troxapo.com

Type JFM
PI M3.2/3/EN/2
Order Code
1 Product Type
2 Material Variants
   G – All galvanized mild steel construction
   E – Stainless steel grade 304 construction
   E2 – Stainless steel grade 316 construction
3 Mode Variants
   FL1 – Fire rated without blade seals
   FL2 – Fire rated with Kerlane tip seals
   L1 – Non fire rated without blade seals
   L2 – Non fire rated with Kerlane tip seals
4 Case Material Thickness
   3 – 2mm case
   6 – 3mm case
5 Flange Variants
   F1 – 30 F5 – 50
   F2 – 40 F6 – 65
   F3 – 40 F7 – 75
   F4 – 50  F8 – 80
6 Extend Flange One Side
     0 – No extended Flange
  50 – 50mm extended flange
  80 – 80mm extended flange
100 – 100mm extended flange
150 – 150mm extended flange
7 Drilling Details
      0 – Undrilled
    G1 – 40 Flange
    G2 – 50 Flange
  Others – Special
8 Duct Size
   W x H mm
9 Blade Material Thickness
  12 – 1.2mm
  20 – 2.0mm
10 Actuator Position
     R – Right
     L – Left
     T – Top
     B – Base
     F – Face
11 Damper Orientations
     V – Vertical
     H – Horizontal
12 Controls
     Z00 - Manual
     Z01 – Pneumatic
   Spring Return
     Z02 – Pneumatic
 Double Acting
     Z03 – Electric Spring
 Return
     Z04 – Electric
      Double Acting
   JFM / G / FL2 / 3  / F4 / 0  / 0  / WxH  / 12 / R / V / Z00
      1     2       3     4     5    6     7        8     9   10  11    12
D